as well as everything pertaining the foregoing, relating thereto or conductive thereto,
all in the widest sense of the word.
CHAPTER III.
Authorised capital and shares. Shareholders’ register.
Article 4. Authorised capital and shares.
1 The authorised capital of the company amounts to four million five hundred

thousand euro (€ 4,500,000).
2 The capital is divided into forty-five million (45,000,000) ordinary shares

with a nominal value of ten eurocent (€ 0.10) each, numbered consecutively
from 1 onwards.

3 All shares are registered shares. No share certificates shall be issued.
4. The company may lend its cooperation to the issuance of depository receipts